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Fepai Mumber: |RE0D0156053 Sbﬂnl GR205936 Model M24 SWS Center Fire Fiepaimar: ’
) } Caliber 7.62 MATO Froduced: 0871172003 _
vty Fleapai Status: [ Closed 12/1/2008 11:15:50 M
Address Information - - - - e S v s :
Customer. * Received From Fetum To: " Recelved From
Hams: ]H—T SYETEMS SECURED WAREHDIUSE )I"ﬂ' SYETEME SECURED WAREHOUSE
ésdedimss 1 [T OM EVEHUE DT M AVENLE
address 22 [EUILDING 430 FO B | JEUILDIMG 430 FO Bl
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FFL [ [—" I N i

Contact / Condition 1 ' Problems 1 Estimate \| Histomy / Status 1 Shipping / Biling
-~ Contact Irformation -~ Received Condition - .~ Accessolies Fecsived-— — -
f L . = |
T o i . || Code [Desc la
Fhone: [} . Fai |LADOF | with Sd 2
FaHII | Candition L | 2008 | it Swived
. . Notes: D A0 ) Herd Case A2
E”"a’tl f bl A7 | ScopeBase
Comments: CER A028
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600 PROOF
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:
FILE DATE AND TIME:

12/18/2008 06:55

G6285936._ 0

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.065
Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: ~ -0.122
Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.138
Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.651
Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.283
Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.230
Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.238
Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.272
Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.178
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936._ 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 -0.202 0.901
FILE DATE: 12/18/2008 0.784 0.438
FILE TIME: 06:55 0.314 -0.122
0.424 -0.449

QWO 10U b W
i
o

X CENTROID: -0.225 .361 -0.320
Y CENTROID: -0.171 -0.410 -0.674
POA TO CENTROID: 0.283 -0.543 -0.770
HORZ SPREAD: 1.690 -0.906 -0.417
VERT SPREAD: 1.671 -0.776 -0.283
GROUP SPREAD: 1.854 1 -0.576 -0.016
MIN RADIUS: 0.201

MAX RADIUS: 1.179

MEAN RADIUS: 0.658

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER S M2400156793
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936. 0 DOINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.568 -1.711 P
FILE DATE: 12/18/2008 2: -0.267 -0.786 '
FILE TIME: 06:55 3: -0.217 -0.269
4: 0.266 =-0.190
X CENTROID: -0.022 5; 0.585 -0.355
Y CENTROID: -0.063 6: 0.729 0.459
POA TO CENTROID: 0.067 7 0.402 0.566
HORZ SPREAD: 1.775 8: 0.348 0.378
VERT SPREAD: 2.617 9: -0.454 0.369
GROUP SPREAD: 2.660 10: -1.046 0.906
MIN RADIUS: 0.283
MAX RADIUS: 1.736
MEAN RADIUS: 0.804
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936. 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.775 0.427

FILE DATE: 12/18/2008 2: 0.769 -0.038

FILE TIME: 06:55 3: 0.474 -0.066
4: 0.376 -0.434

X CENTROID: 0.006 5: 0.113 -0.347

Y CENTROID: -0.227 6: -0.242 -0.486

POA TO CENTROID: 0.227 7: -0.403 -0.582

HORZ SPREAD: 1.401 8: -0.626 -0.826

VERT SPREAD: 1.253 9: -0.559 -0.186

GROUP SPREAD: 1.880 10: -0.615 0.268

MIN RADIUS: 0.161

MAX RADIUS: 1.009

MEAN RADIUS: 0.601

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

e

M2400156795
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936._ 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 -0.001 0.868
FILE DATE: 12/18/2008 0.044 0.436
FILE TIME: 06:55 0.909 0.557
0.553 -0.439

QWO aaWUNT b WM
]
(e

X CENTROID: 0.043 0.273 -0.274
Y CENTROID: -0.126 .003 -0.358
POA TO CENTROID: 0.133 -0.224 -0.480
HORZ SPREAD: 1.320 -0.343 -0.699
VERT SPREAD: 1.677 -0.371 -0.809
GROUP SPREAD: 1.872 1 -0.411 -0.062
MIN RADIUS: 0.236

MAX RADIUS: 1.103

MEAN RADIUS: 0.616

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936.__ 0 POINT# X Y
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1.048 0.396
FILE DATE: 12/18/2008 0.357 0.225
FILE TIME: 06:55 0.087 -0.186
-0.155 -0.648

OWOJaUTd WK
1
o

X CENTROID: -0.128 .226 -0.521
Y CENTROID: -0.022 -0.641 -0.447
POA TO CENTROID: 0.130 -0.376 -0.154
HORZ SPREAD: 1.786 -0.379 0.111
VERT SPREAD: 1.273 -0.262 0.376
GROUP SPREAD: 1.888 1 -0.738 0.625
MIN RADIUS: 0.271

MAX RADIUS: 1.249

MEAN RADIUS: 0.574

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: S

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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File AdcRepair Estimate Repair  Expedite Repair

Inquiry Repair Tools

Repai Number [RED0118097

Yerify Repair i

ISenal GE285936 Model M28 GWS Certer Fire
Caliber; 7.62 NATO

CSR Tools Reports  Table Maintenance System Maintznance Help

Repairman: J

Status: !

Closed 942872006 B:41:35 A

- Ad dress Information

Customer;

¥ Received From

Retumn To

" Received Flom

Mame: [TP:A NSPORATION DIVISION, DFEL.

Address 1: [6758 MITCHELL AVENUE

| Addiess 2: JBLDG 1838 PO Box: |
| City: JFORT BENNING
| State: [GA Zip Code: [31908 Countiy: U5 State:

FRANSPOPAT!ON DIVISION, DFEL.

{6759 MITCHELL AVEHLE

|BLDG 1836 PO BOHJ
’FDRT BENNING
[GA™ Zip Code: [31905 CountryUS

LT T T

Contact / Condition |

I

Estimate

T History / Status

| Shipping /Biling

[ Contact infarmation

Phone: ’Nf'-

Fau: ]

Emait |

| Comments: |

MNotes:

CSR
Notes:

Condition |I-

— Received Condition

~ Accessories Recelved

’Fair

Code

Desc l

AD07

A010

AD17

4026

A057

With Stud
Hard Case
Scope Base
Scope

Fit and Rear S5gt Base

Repair Search

Refresh Close

I nagletj

Seriagl
Numbgr-

[8:45 AM

06285

Model:

I II II II II II 1l

@97

[CAPS [NUM {INS

936
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:

FILE DATE AND TIME:

05/14/2003

05

G6285936._ 0

:50

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

Average
Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

POA to Centroid Target #1:

from
from
from
from
from

Centroid Target
Centroid Target
Centroid Target
Centrcid Target

KINZER V. REMINGTON

#2
#3
#4
#5

to
to
to
to

Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #1:

011
.057
.058
.764
.182
.249
.319
.495
.341

OCOOCODOOOO0O0O

M2400156799



SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936. 0 POINTE X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1l: 1.117 -1.364

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003 2: 1.324 -0.079%

FILE TIME: 05:50 3: -1.699 -0.03¢
4: -0.908 -0.169

X CENTROID: 0.005 5: -0.771 -0.500

Y CENTROID: -0.182 6: -0.011 -0.326

POA TO CENTROID: 0.182 7: 0.124 0.369

HORZ SPREAD: 3.023 8: 0.287 0.177

VERT SPREAD: 1.733 9: 0.599 0.282

GROUP SPREAD: 3.112 10: -0.010 -0.167

MIN RADIUS: 0.021

MAX RADIUS: 1.710

MEAN RADIUS: 0.835

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | 2400156800
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003

FILE TIME: 05:50

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

PCA TC CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

O ONMNONOOO

.130
.034
.135
773
.753
774
.048
.457
.692

10

" CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 1.586 0.054
2: 0.913 0.246
3: 0.913 0.249
4: -0.157 -0.444
5: -0.529 -0.453
6: -1.187 £.040
7: -0.427 0.155
8: -0.106 0.151
9: 0.164 -0.001

10: 0.134 0.300

M2400156801



SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003

FILE TIME: 05:50

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

KINZER V. REMINGTON

OHHORPEMHOOO

.116
.113
.162
.926
.707
.890
.185
.223
.682

10

POINT# X Y
1: =~-0.095 1.336
2: -0.124 0.750
3: -1.209 0.091
4: -0.962 -0.260
5: -0.354 -0.165
6: 0.717 -0.371
7: 0.143 -0.314
8: 0.386 -0.063
9: 0.068 0.129

10: 0.267 0.001

M2400156802



SERTAL NUMBER: G6285936._ 0  POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.663 1.256

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003 2; -0.735 0.586

FILE TIME: 05:50 3: -1.476 0.790
4: 0.255 0.875

¥ CENTROID: -0.27¢ 5: 0.415 0.069

Y CENTROID: 0.224 6: 0.995 -0.207

POA TO CENTROID: 0.358 7: -0.252 ¢.020

HORZ SPREAD: 2.471 8: -0.288 -0.169

VERT SPREAD: 2.058 9: -0.085 -0.181

GROUP SPREAD: 2.665 10: -0.958 -0.802

MIN RADIUS: 0.206

MAX RADIUS: 1.345

MEAN RADIUS: 0.818

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER - M2400156803
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003

FILE TIME: 05:50

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

O OWRMNMNOOO

.207
.094
.227
.781
.841
.030
.171
.884
.793

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 1.875 0.685
2: 1.704 -1.049
3: -0.702 0.792
4: -0.906 0.442
5: 0.203 0.265
6: -0.049 0.200
E 0.200 -0.340
8: -0.050 -0.275
9: -0.188 0.051

10: -0.021 0.167

M2400156804



DATE:l 20060911 MAINTENANCE REQUEST DA FORM 5990-E

————————————————————————— — - ---- CUSTOMER DATA - - - - - m-r - - oo m oo e oo e oo e
UIC: W2L58L HHC 2/29 INF. REGT. PHONE: (706)544-1450
UTIL CODE: O
——————————————————————————————— ACTIVITY DATA - --= = mmmm oo e o oo e e mem oo
SUP WON: ITT PHONE: 544-8635
SUP UIC: W6CRO7 SHOP SEC:
——————————————————————————————— EQUIPMENT DATA = == === o= mm = mm oo oo m o om o
TYPE MNT REQ: 1 ID: A NSN: 1005012402136 MODET.: M24RIFLE
NOUN: RIFLE 7.62MM SNIP SER NUM: G6285938L J 1 872114l grv. oooor
ORG WON: 2L58L1601269 PRIORITY: 03 FAILURE DETECTED: F
MI/KM: ' 000000 HOURS: ------ ROUNDS :
IN WARRANTY: N LEVEL OF WORK: F ADMIN NUM: S-35
DEFICIENCY: ADJUSTMENT ARM BRQ
/O
PD AUTHENTICATING SIGNATURE: ="
/ -
————————————————————— STGNATURE DATA ~- == - mmmmmmmmm e mm e e oo o

ORD DATE: C7éis37%A MIL TIME:4UJLD
STATUS:_f%’ ORD DATE: 0é;L§7; MIL TIME: Z[[CD

SUBMITTED BY:

ACCEPTED BY:

————————————————————————————————— ACTION DATA = === == o m s mm s m oo e
WORK STARTED BY: ' STATUS: ORD DATE: MIL TIME: __
INSPECTED BY: STATUS: __  ORD DATE: MIL TIME: _
PICKED UP BY: STATUS: __  ORD DATE: MIL TIME: __
————————————————————————————— COMPLETION DATA - ------m=-m-mmmmmmom e ommommoo
QTY RPR: QTY CONDEMNED: NRTS:
BEVAC WON: EVAC UNIT NAME:
.
S 21
" s . //|‘/
~
o A
)
5/ }/}3
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400156805
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M-24

INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

R&ENUVMBER // ¥ 0T /
~ ¢ P\ T [
SERIAL NUMBER| - (o228 DI \Z
== PP /
LOG-IN DATE, <]~ 2§70\

OPERATION # JOPERATION NAME DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 226 Q—//@
505 RE-BARREL AL | LT
420 ASSEMBLE sl - L] CTT
440 PROOF 10--06| ywe)
460 CHECK HEADSPACE io-4-06] TR ey
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN /il LT
480 MAGNAFLUX 6t -0 ARD
510 DRILL AND TAP [o50g| 3D
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER Jnetooin | BB
520 GOFF BLAST BBL / REC S0-6- 0| (B

530 & 540  |APPLY COATINGS /ofosin) =
560 FINAL ASSEMBLY D=4 /&TZ/A
640 FUNCTION TEST AND ; ASSA__\) FAIL 010 -di\ ook ﬂfl_
650 TARGET CPASS FAIL Info- 06 y{ﬁb‘

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /
MALFUNGTION CORRECTION /; 1/
g 79777
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \/
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \
670 FINAL INSPECTION iigoo | £7¢
A) HEADSPACE {PASS FAIL (<6 | K1
+/- 5LBS
MIN 2.50 LBS | jenad o4
B) TRIGGER PULL| MAX40L8s | | X8 273 Q70 .69 357
2 L.BS MIN
10 LBS MAX ) o100 /@77»
N o
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE g.e & 65
2LBS
ANIADL [D’lle , M
G) SAFETY OFF FORGE 34 30— 25 N
I) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | L2223 O3 /0237 0429
690 PACK oo AE
FO006 REV 5/2006

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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FINAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST

BARREL ASSEMBLY STOCK ASSEMBLY
BARREL STOCK
RECEIVER SLING SWIVEL STUDS

FRONT SIGHT BASE

REAR SIGHT BASE BUTT PATE
SCREWS -LOCK NUTS
FINISH ' BARREL CLEARANCE

COLOR / FINISH

SCOPE ASSEMBLY SYSTEM CASE
SCOPE SCOPE CASE
SCOPE RINGS IRON SIGHTS
MOUNTING SCREWS DEPLOYMENT KIT

MOUNTING BASE

TRIGGER ASSEMBLY

SCREWS

FINISH SAFETY OPERATION

CLARITY | RE-SET TO FACTORY

SPECS
COMMENTS:
F006 REV 5/2006

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | .  M2400156807
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Fle AddRepar DstmateRepar ExpedteRepar Inguiry Repar Tocls CSR Toolks

Reports

Teble Ma

tenance  System Mantenance Hep

S —_—n

Pepadr Numgjey;izﬂgs{)()?(;g?g] Berial E6413478 Wodel 700 Canter Firs Caliber 7 Repaiman:
] 152 NATO 124 SWS ‘
Verty Repair | ] Staws: | Closed 1171772003 651 04 AM
i~ Address Infermation S e
: Customer: % Received From Retum To: " Receivad From
MNamsz: ?TRANSPORTATION DIV OFEL gRANSPORTAT!ON DIV DFEL
Addreas 1- WAREHOUSE BLDG 230 MAREHOUSE BLDG 230 ’
Address ¢ 5701 TRANSPORTATION AVE POBac! B 5701 TRANSPORTATION AVE PO Bod
City: FORT BENNING FORT BENNING
State: {GA  Zip Code: (31905 Country: MS State: OA  Zip Code: [31905 CountryiUS
T T e e I
Contact / Condition T Problems T Estimate I History § Status T Shipping / Billing
¢ Contactinfarmation -~ - e Rgeeived Condlition e - Agcessories Received
! ; — Code |Desc [a
Phone: | } fair A007 | With Stugs B
: o= .
Fax i ' Condition AQ17 | F/RScopeBases 2
. Notes: AD26 | Scope fw/base 1
. Co=R
i Motes:
Befresh Close

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

M2400156808




1-24 [NSPECTION CHECGKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-D-0127
4_ REENUVBER|] 73475
SERIAL NUMBER| EG-4/S47F  (, AF5F TL
LOGANDATE| //./7-0O.% '
INSPECT AND VERIFY: . ‘
OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE TNITIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN s~ 03 A
560 A RE-BARREL '
B DRILL AND TAP
575 ASSEMBLE
600- PROOF
605 - CHECK HEADSPAGE
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN
612 MAGNAFLUX
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER .
818 ROTO-BLAST | -
620 APPLY COATINGS
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY
B TRIGGER PULL TEST
C SAFETY "ON" FORCE
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE
E FIRING PIN INDENT
640 TARGET ] 2= /9-07 AC—
655 FINAL INSPECT - h2-22-uwy E T —
660 I PACK i EIAEY 2 AGAE
o SHIP DATE .
QAR INSPECTION DATE

V’ CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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M/24 7.52 NATO éR!FLE OHLY) -~
TACTH ER = _
e e e == |memn 20732
’f :_-_:_-:;:__Eg BARREL LERGTH 24"
~ INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ;;;§§ CAPACITY :
——
O oommm— -
—
== (6285936
L ™~ ™~
EEre—
] S (O (&)
== -
; z[}g ——
46 FORM 200348 5 _—O o

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER - o | ~
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INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS

GUN SERIAL # (2.8 593 (b

OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION )
580 AND STOCK [1~1%-02 {\L
600 PROOF N30 de
607 |  CHECK HEADSPAGE J1/5-02 e
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN (L0 {ZL
612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION W
MAGNAFLUX BOLT Q
v iy
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER sz ezl N3
617 DRILL AND TAP
. 22 p Z{ - j
SIGHT HOLES e R
620 APPLY COATINGS .
(BARREL ACTION) AT
(BOLT) ‘77| A
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF Vo3 | 0m
BOLT ASSEMBLY
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING
/~2-03
PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER L
IN BOLT HEAD
C) INSPECT EJECTOR
| 203 | o
HOLE FOR CHAMFER
j-z
D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY S| A
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 0
)
TO MIN. SETTING AND %,47 @/i
STAKE lz.so LBS +/- .5 LBS l ' ? i
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400156812

KINZER V. REMINGTON




KINZER V. REMINGTON

OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
2 LBS MIN .
625 |F) SAFETY ON FORCE | 10L8s max s 5SS S2 h/s | (9B
CONT/|
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE S e ) %/6 77
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST N (
AND RETAINABILITY - 3"(
) FIRING PIN INDENT o2 ozz 023 || L7
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 1 é/é@ e
=
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL ol \L ,/
&2 N\
STUDS Y \ A%
L) ATTACH FRONT AND PRGN
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S i N
M) IRON SIGHT 2 AL
ALIGNMENT A e %
N) DETACH FRONT AND (A" (L
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 2 ,?L/‘)( \“
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER (
GALLERY TEST AND
640 | TARGET PASS FAIL 5 Y03 TRLY
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 5 /4-03 | TRLY
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 5. [4-03| TRL
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION O-(4-03| TRLJ
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 5- /963 | TR
645 |INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 5-/4-03| 7R
655 |FINAL INSPECTION |
A) HEADSPACE 195/ 3| Eeed
+{-.5 LBS / /
MIN 2.50 LBS . > - :
B) TRIGGER PULL | maxaoLes 267 35C 5T AL |7 /e/n| AN
C) FUNCTION ZM/@ fed
660 |PACK ”/7%?13 oK
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AVERAGE
INITIAL
L 2.50%+F

3.00FF

4.00f+1.

PUL

a0k

FORCE BETWDEWN .
& CYCFE LES'S
.SOﬁ ‘
(T5E

<

o BERRLAL NO.

DATE b-/3-03

-TESTER

TR

I \'Q‘SQé = 7.50% AFTER FINAL TEST © '
S | INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50% COMMENTS
PULL #1 .19 HIN. QETTI\G

R4

ULL §2 -

[
B

433

A3

Q~TRT“WT7

|t
253

Lidk
251

229

2.53

ULL £3
ULL.éé
ULL #5

A A

LY

NO AVG. OF 5

READINGS ACCEPT-

[
ABLE LESS THAw 2
" . . ’ o!l )

OTAL

252
/.54

16

2. 3]

<
@

36

2

e T

223"

2L

'T 3.00E .
INITIAL |

"3.00% AFTIER

20 CY¥CLES »

. PULL -$#1 -

24l .

139 Sk

.| COHMENTS

PULL £2 R 337 g
FULE #3 |0 38 'q f. ST ;
PULL §4 ‘3 irs 'i 4 3.3b"

T olpunn k5 | 3 ﬁﬂ SA - -
morar | [0 | 1705 ‘

AVG-

34

ﬁtf.}} Qi“

o5
’Q

T 00 4.00% AFTER | - G SETTING T RESET 10 4r k3
INITIAL 20 CYCLES . | - . GRLALER TEAN ¢} | TARGET & aCCUE
JeuLt k1 | gy | 433 ‘f30

‘%/7

4.[/

AL,

H20

PULL 2
PULL #3
[E AT

25

415 .

4 ALk

420

ltoTat

PULL B3

l/g_jLw¢»~//

2069

7 Jq , {l'

4.2
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/14/2003 05

G6285936._ 0

:50

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:

Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:
from POA to Centroid Target #1:

Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

from Centroid Target #2
from Centroid Target #3
from Centroid Target #4
from Centroid Target #5

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

to
to
to
to

Centroid Target #1: 0.249
Centroid Target #1: 0.319
Centroid Target #1: 0.495
Centroid Target #1: 0.341
M2400156815



SERTAL NUMBER: G6285936. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003

FILE TIME: 05:50

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFHROWKEWOOO

.005
.182
.182
.023
.733
.112
.021
.710
.835

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1: 1.117 -1.364
2: 1.324 -0.079
3: -1.699 -0.039
4: -0.908 -0.169
5: -0.771 -0.500
6: -0.011 -0.326
7: 0.124 0.369
8: 0.287 0.177
9: 0.599 0.282

10: -0.010 -0.167
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SERIAL NUMBER: (G6285936. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003

FILE TIME: 05:50

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OROMNMONMDOOCO

.130
.034
.135
773
.753
.774
.048
.457
.692

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINTH X Y
1: 1.586 0.094
2: 0.913 0.246
3: 0.913 0.249
4: -0.157 -0.444
5: -0.529 -0.453
6: -1.187 0.040
7: -0.427 0.155
8: -0.106 0.151
9: 0.164 -0.001

10: 0.134 0.300
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936._ 0  POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: -0.095 1.336

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003 2: =-0.124 0.750

FILE TIME: 05:50 3: -1.209 0.091
4: -0.962 -0.260

X CENTROID: -0.116 5: -0.354 -0.165

Y CENTROID: 0.113 6: 0.717 ~-0.371

POA TO CENTROID: 0.162 7: 0.143 -0.314

HORZ SPREAD: 1.926 8: 0.386 -0.063

VERT SPREAD: 1.707 9: 0.068 0.129

GROUP SPREAD: 1.890 10: 0.267 0.001

MIN RADIUS: 0.185

MAX RADIUS: 1.223

MEAN RADIUS: 0.682

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400156818
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285936._ 0 POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.663 1.256

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003 2: -0.735 0.586

FILE TIME: 05:50 3: -1.476 0.790
4: 0.255 0.875

X CENTROID: -0.279 5: 0.415 0.069

Y CENTROID: 0.224 6: 0.995 -0.207

POA TO CENTROID: 0.358 7: =-0.252 0.020

HORZ SPREAD: 2.471 8: -0.288 -0.169

VERT SPREAD: 2.058 9: -~0.085 -0.181

GROUP SPREAD: 2.665 10: -0.958 -0.802

MIN RADIUS: 0.206

MAX RADIUS: 1.345

MEAN RADIUS: 0.818

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400156819
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SERTAT, NUMBER: G6285936._ 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 1.875 0.685

FILE DATE: 05/14/2003 2: 1.704 -1.049

FILE TIME: 05:50 3: -0.702 0.792
4: -0.906 0.442

X CENTROID: 0.207 5: 0.203 0.265

Y CENTROID: 0.094 6: -0.049 0.200

POA TO CENTROID: 0.227 7: 0.200 -0.340

HORZ SPREAD: 2.781 8: -0.050 -0.275

VERT SPREAD: 1.841 9: -0.188 0.051

GROUP SPREAD: 3.030 10: -0.021 0.167

MIN RADIUS: 0.171

MAX RADIUS: 1.884

MEAN RADIUS: 0.793

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER - M2400156820
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SUPPLY DIVISION

USAIC BLD 430

FORT BENNING

5 With Stud

Seriai
Number

Madel:

I

556//3 178,

iy

WWWM
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y.

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # 6413478

14 Mar 2001

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0188
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .4156

THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS:

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.171

.416025

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES

g 10 1 .579149
1 T0 2 383216
1t T0 3 .383165
1 T0 4 215741
i TO 5 .2BBBB7

on -

+ <——--POA

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

PATTERN #: = 1 [

POA TO CENTROID: .579
MIN RADIUS : .576
MEAN RADIUS : 1.424
MAX RADIUS : 2.227
CENTROID X : .118
CENTROID Y : .567

14 Hor 2481 FILE: Hpbasic/Acourocy/Potterning/Centerfire_Pott/ehd1 3476

CENTERFIRE PATTERN S

Zim. circle
FPOA
1 1m clrol 2
CENTROID
@
N Jlm,., clrocle
2
# OF SHOTS= 1@ # IN CIRCLE
HS = 3.648 %3]
LIS = 3.34 =
EBS= 3. 86 ' &

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER a
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

PATTERN #: 0 2 T

202 TO CENTROID: .459
MIN RADIUS : .298
MEAN RADIUS 1.078
MAX RADIUS 2.708
CENTROID X : -.154
CENTROID Y : .433

14 Hor 2861 FILE: /Hpbasic/Accurocy/Patterning/Centerf ire_Pott/eb413478

CENTERFIRE PATTERN 2

# OF SHOTS= 1@ # IN CIRCLE
HS= 4,45 o
US= 2.33 5
GS= 5.8z ' )
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | B o M2’40’01565’24V |
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

PATTERN #: = 3 C
POA TO CENTROID: .285
MIN RADIUS : .249
MEAN RADIUS : 1.108
MBX RADIUS : 2.116
CENTROID X : .108
CENTROID Y : .264
{4 Mor 2881 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurocy/Totterning/Centerfire_Pott/ehd 3478
CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 3
1Tim
# OF SHOTS= 18 # IN CIRCLE
HS= 3.14 1
WS = 2,95 S
GS= 3.86% ' =

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER’
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y.

PATTERN #: ° 4 [

POA TO CENTROID: .535
MIN RADIUS : . 614
MEAN RADIUS 1.097
MAX RADIUS 1.775
CENTROID X -.094
CENTROID Y : .527

14 Hor 2881 FILE: /Hpbasic/Accurocy/Fotterning/Centerfire_Pott/eh413476

CENTERFIRE PATTERN ¥ 4

POA

firm. Girclq

# OF SHOTS= 18 # IN CIRCLE
HS = .53 A
LS = =2 .86 _ =
55 e =z, .85 [}
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER o M2400156826
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST

PATTERN %: = 5 [

POA TO CENTROID: . 310
MIN RADIUS .355
MEAN RADIUS 1.149
MAX RADIUS 2.456
CENTROID X .116
CENTROID Y .287

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILICN, N.Y.

14 Hor 2881 FILE:/Hpbasic/fcouroey/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/ehd 13478
CENTERFIRE PATTERN ¥ D
1 im
# AQF SHOTS= 18 # IN CIRCLE
HS= 3. &4 1
S = 3.4 5
55= .22 ' 7

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO

KINZER V. REMINGTON

M2400156827



M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242

[ R&ENUMBER /22

| ___ _SERIALNUMBER _ [ /. o/) 34 7F

" LOG-INDATE /-22=2/

| INSPECT AND VERIFY:

OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN /-23-0/ e /e
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP
B DRILL AND TAP
C / POLISH
575 ASSEMBLE
600 PROOF
605 CHECK HEADSPACE /=22-¢7 ¢ A4
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN /~27 -0/ C e
612 MAGNAFLUX
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER
618 ROTO-BLAST
620 APPLY COATINGS
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY

B TRIGGER PULL TEST

cC. . |SAFETY "ON" FORCE

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE

E FIRING PIN INDENT
640 TARGET S~/3—o7 ¢ K
653 FINAL INSPECT 3o/ &
660 PACK

)
SHIP DATE
QAR INSPECTION DATE

KINZER V. REMINGTON M2400156828
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